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Notes

00000000
Times in red indicate phone-a-bus stops. You must book your journey in advance. 
See above for further details.

00000000
Times in green at Winthorpe indicate journeys which will stop here by request to 
drop off - please ask the driver when boarding. If you want to make a journey from 
Winthorpe, you must book your journey using phone-a-bus - see the note above.

C
Passengers travelling from Newark to stops between Collingham & Harby must change 
vehicles at Collingham. This connection is guaranteed, and through tickets are available.

W
This journey starts from Collingham, Woodhill Road at 1615. The bus will wait for 
the connecting journey from Newark to arrive if it is delayed.

(0000) This journey serves these points in a different order.

367 Newark to Collingham & Harby
NottsBus Connect

Monday to Friday 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367
C C

Newark Bus Station 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1550 - 1650 1750
Newark Bar Gate 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1552 - 1652 1752
Newark North Gate Retail Park 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1554 - 1654 1754
Newark Lincoln Rd/Gainsborough Dr 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1556 - 1655 1756
Winthorpe 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1559 - 1659 1759
Langford 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1602 - 1702 1802
Collingham The Green 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1605 - 1705 1805
Collingham Memorial Hall 0927 1027 1127 1227 6 6 1607 - 1707 1808
Collingham The Hemplands 0932 1032 1132 1232 (1330) (1430) 1614 - 1714 1812
Collingham Braemer Road 0938 1035 1135 1235 (1327) (1427) 1617 W  1717 1815
South Scarle - - - - 1332 1432 - 1617 - -
Besthorpe - - - - 1336  1436 - 1621  - -
North Scarle - - - - 1337 1437 - 1622 - -
Girton - - - - 1338  1438 - 1623  - -
Spalford - - - - 1341 1441 - 1626 - -
South Clifton - - - - 1345  1445 - 1630  - -
North Clifton - - - - 1347 1447 - 1632 - -
Thorney - - - - 1354  1454 - 1639  - -
Wigsley - - - - 1358 1458 - 1643 - -
Harby - - - - 1401  1501 - 1645  - -

Saturday 367 367 367 367 367 367 367

Newark Bus Station 0835 1005 1105 1305 1405 1605 1705
Newark Bar Gate 0837 1007 1107 1307 1407 1607 1707
Newark North Gate Retail Park 0839 1009 1109 1309 1409 1609 1709
Newark Lincoln Rd/Gainsborough Dr 0841 1011 1111 1311 1411 1611 1711
Winthorpe 0849 1019 1119 1319 1419 1619 1719
Langford 0852 1022 1122 1322 1422 1622 1722
Collingham The Green 0855 1025 1125 1325 1425 1625 1725
Collingham Memorial Hall 0857 1027 6 1327 6 1627 6
Collingham The Hemplands 0902 1032 (1130) 1332 (1430) 1632 (1730)
Collingham Braemer Road 0908 1035 (1127) 1335 (1427) 1635 (1727)
South Scarle - - 1132 - 1432 - 1732
Besthorpe - - 1136 - 1436 - 1736
North Scarle - - 1137 - 1437 - 1737
Girton - - 1138 - 1438 - 1738
Spalford - - 1141 - 1441 - 1741
South Clifton - - 1145 - 1445 - 1745
North Clifton - - 1147 - 1447 - 1747
Thorney - - 1154 - 1454 - 1754
Wigsley - - 1158 - 1458 - 1758
Harby - - 1201 - 1501 - 1801

Sunday & Bank Holidays
Sorry, there are no Sunday or Bank Holiday 
buses on this route

Phone-a-bus

%
Times highlighted in red 

indicate Phone-a-bus 
stops.

Journeys to & from these 
stops must be booked in 

advance by calling
07949 043961 

between 0900 and 1730 
Monday to Friday.

Journeys must be booked 
at least two hours in 

advance of travel, and you 
can book up to 14 days in 

advance.
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00000000
Times in red indicate phone-a-bus stops. You must book your journey in advance. See 
above for further details.

(0000) This journey serves these points in a different order.

R The bus will stop here by request to drop off only - please ask the driver when boarding.

367 Harby & Collingham to Newark
NottsBus Connect

Monday to Friday 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367

Harby 0733 - 0853 - - - - 1403 - - 1653  -
Wigsley 0736 - 0856 - - - - 1406 - - 1656 -
Thorney 0741 - 0901 - - - - 1411 - - 1701 -
North Clifton 0745 - 0908 - - - - 1415 - - 1705 -
South Clifton 0747 - 0911 - - - - 1417 - - 1707 -
Spalford 0749 - 0914 - - - - 1419 - - 1709 -
Girton 0751 - 0917 - - - - 1421 - - 1711 -
North Scarle 0754 - 0921 - - - - 1424 - - 1714 -
Besthorpe 0756 - 0924 - - - - 1426 - - 1716 -
South Scarle 0759 - 0927 - - - - 1429 - - 1719 -
Collingham Memorial Hall 6 0928 (0937) 1028 1128 1228 1328 6 1610 1710 1723 1808
Collingham The Hemplands 0802 0932 (0933) 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1614 1714 6 1812
Collingham Braemer Road 0805 0938 6 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1617 1717 6 1815
Collingham The Green 0810 0943 0939 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1622 1722 R 1820
Langford 0813 0946 0942 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1625 1725 R -
Winthorpe 0816 6 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1628 1728 6 -
Newark Lincoln Rd/Gainsborough Dr 0824 0952 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1631 1731 R -
Newark North Gate Retail Park 0826 0954 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1633 1733 R -
Newark Bar Gate 0828 0956 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1635 1735 R -
Newark Bus Station 0830 0958 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1637 1737 R -

Saturday 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367 367

Harby 0733 - 0853 - - 1203 - 1503 -
Wigsley 0736 - 0856 - - 1206 - 1506 -
Thorney 0741 - 0901 - - 1211 - 1511 -
North Clifton 0745 - 0908 - - 1215 - 1515 -
South Clifton 0747 - 0911 - - 1217 - 1517 -
Spalford 0749 - 0914 - - 1219 - 1519 -
Girton 0751 - 0917 - - 1221 - 1521 -
North Scarle 0754 - 0921 - - 1224 - 1524 -
Besthorpe 0756 - 0924 - - 1226 - 1526 -
South Scarle 0759 - 0927 - - 1229 - 1529 -
Collingham Memorial Hall 6 0858 (0937) 1028 1128 6 1328 6 1628
Collingham The Hemplands 0802 0902 (0933) 1032 1132 1232 1332 1532 1632
Collingham Braemer Road 0805 0908 6 1035 1135 1235 1335 1535 1635
Collingham The Green 0810 0913 0939 1040 1140 1240 1340 1540 1640
Langford 0813 0916 0942 1043 1143 1243 1343 1543 1643
Winthorpe 0816 6 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1546 1646
Newark Lincoln Rd/Gainsborough Dr 0824 0922 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1554 1654
Newark North Gate Retail Park 0826 0924 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1556 1656
Newark Bar Gate 0828 0926 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1558 1658
Newark Bus Station 0830 0928 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1700

Sunday & Bank Holidays

Sorry, there are no Sunday or Bank Holiday buses on this route

Phone-a-bus

%
Times highlighted in red 

indicate Phone-a-bus 
stops.

Journeys to & from these 
stops must be booked in 

advance by calling
07949 043961 

between 0900 and 1730 
Monday to Friday.

Journeys must be 
booked at least two hours 
in advance of travel, and 
you can book up to 14 

days in advance.


